

NOTICE PROVISION

FEES AND CHARGES

TAKE NOTICE that the Township of Mapleton water and wastewater rates have been reviewed. In order to maintain the sustainability of the current system and to provide for required future capital improvements, Council has revised the existing water and wastewater rates. The new rate changes will take effect August 1, 2020.

What does this mean? Effective August 1, 2020, the rate structure has been revised to increase the base charges and decrease the volumetric charges.

How much will the rates change for 2020?

Geographic area and water meter size		-		Water – monthly base charge		-
	current	new	current	new		
Drayton 5/8" or 3/4"	\$19.09	\$38.98	\$19.09	\$38.98		
1"	26.72	57.60	26.72	57.60		
1 ½"	34.37	72.58	34.37	72.58		
2"	55.37	110.14	55.37	110.14		
Moorefield 5/8" or ¾"	22.04	38.98	22.04	38.98		
1"	30.85	57.60	30.85	57.60		
1 ½ "	39.67	72.58	39.67	72.58		
2"	63.89	110.14	63.89	110.14		

Declining block charges	Water – volumetric charge		Wastewater – volumetric charge	
	current	new	current	new
Block 1 (bi-monthly cons. to and incl 34 m³)	\$1.98	\$1.80	\$2.88	\$1.34
Block 2 (bi-monthly cons. over 34 m ³)	1.59	1.38	2.30	1.03

How will this affect bi-monthly bills? A residential household in Drayton, with a standard sized 5/8" water meter that uses 23 cubic metres of water per two-month billing cycle would see their bill change as follows:

Current rates:	water	- base charge	\$ 38.18	
		- volumetric charge 23 m³ @ \$1.98/m³	<u>45.54</u>	\$83.72
wastewater - base charge				
		- volumetric charge 23 m³ @ \$2.88/m³	66.24	104.42
Under the	current rate s	structure, this bi-monthly invoice would be		<u>\$188.14</u>
Revised rates:	water	- base charge	\$ 77.96	
		- volumetric charge 23 m³ @ \$1.80/m³	41.40	\$119.36
wastewater - base charge			\$ 77.96	
		- volumetric charge 23 m³ @ \$1.34/m³	30.82	108.78
Under the new rate structure, this bi-monthly invoice would be				

Please be advised that late payment charges will be waived until August 31, 2020.